Lifting / Lowering valve type HSV and HZV
D 7032
Lifting/Lowering valve
type HSV, HZV
August 2003-04© 1976 by HAWE Hydraulik
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
2.2

G 3/8
G 1/4
Order examples: HSV 21 - R2 R-150 - G 24
HSV 41 - R1 - WG 230
Ports conforming
ISO 228/1 (BSPP) resp.
SAE J514 (SAE-10)
Table 1:  Basic type Table 4: Nom. voltage of the solenoid
Tab. 3: Pressure limiting valve (with option of
pressure setting in bar.
Example: HSV 21 R2R-150-G 24
HZV 22 R6/14-170/150-G 24
Other voltages on request!
No
coding R
Tool
ad-
justable
Manually
ad-
justableTable 2: Design, flow pattern of the solenoid valve and
location of the check valve in relation to the
pressure limiting valve
Basic type With throttle valve Without throttle valve With 2-way flow control valve
HSV 21  1)
HSV 22  1)
HSV 41
HSV 61
HSV 61 UNF
HSV 71  2)
R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4
S 1 S 2 S 3 S 4
R 1
R 6
R 2 R 3 R 4
HSV 23 HZV 21
HZV 22
1) Suited for mounting onto compact hydraulic power packs, see appendix
in sect. 5
2) Only available as version ...S4 and R4, featuring a tool adjustable pressure
limiting valve.
3) Only available as version ...R6
4) Type HZV without flow controller (similar to version R 4) only on request
Note for HZV 21 and HZV 22:
Specify the flow Q (lpm) to be set for the 2-way
flow control valve (drop rate brake), here 10 lpm.
Example: HZV 21 R6/10-150-G24
4)
4)
Standard without with plug Nom.
(with plug) plug featuring voltage
LED's
G 12 X 12 L 12 12 V DC
G 24 X 24 L 24 24 V DC
G 24 EX 7) --- ---
WG 230 --- --- 230 V AC
50 / 60 Hz
G 205 X 205 --- 205 V DC
5) With second pressure stage for lifting and
additional functions
6) See also |p-Q-curves in sect. 3.1
7) Explosion-proof version
(Only available as type HSV 21 and HSV 22!)
D 7032  page 3
Nomenclature, design 2/2-way directional seated valve (cone seated valve), solenoid actuated, combined with a pressure
limiting, a throttle and a check valve in one valve body.
Pipe connection P = Inlet for pressurized oil
A, H, J = Consumer
R = Return
Mounting position Any
Mass (weight) Type HSV 21(22, 23) HSV 41 HSV 61 HSV 71 HZV 21 HZV 22

1)
5. Appendix, mounting onto compact hydraulic power packs
Order example: HC 24/0,64 - HSV 23 - R6 - G 24
Directly mounted lifting/lowering valve
acc. to sect. 2,
suited types: HSV 21..,  HSV 23-R6
Example circuit corresponding to the
order coding example above
3) Including O-rings
and screw set
For missing data of
compact hydraulic
power packs, refer
to the correspond-
ing pamphlets
Order No. of the
complete
connection block:
6905 910  3)
For dimensions of
type HSV 23-R6-...,
see sect. 4.2
Compact hydraulic power pack
Suited types:
HC acc. to D 7900
HCG acc. to D 7900 G
MP acc. to D 7200
D 7200 H
HK acc. to D 7600-2
D 7600-3
D 7600-4
ap
p
ro
x.
32
.5
ap
p
ro
x.
32
.5